Respondents SHALL retain for a period of at least three (3) years, all reports 

and records evidencing Respondents’ compliance with paragraphs C, D and E above, which shall 

be made available to the Commonwealth upon written request. 

III. Monetary Relief 

A. Respondents shall pay to the Commonwealth the amount of ONE 

MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,550,000.00), (“Required 

Payment”) which shall be allocated as follows: 

1. Penalties in the amount of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 

THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (S1,430,000.00), which shall be 

distributed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of 

Treasury. 

2. Costs of investigation in the amount of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($120,000.00) to be distributed to the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Office of Attorney General, to 

reimburse the costs incurred in pursuing this action, and shall be 

deposited into an interest-bearing account from which both principal 

and interest shall be expended for public protection and educational